County Executive of Howard County, Maryland

Executive Order: 2020-13 Dated: August 18, 2020

Subject: To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to act as Trustee on behalf of the County and to reconfirm Executive Order 2007-07 authorizing the Director of Finance to act as Trustee on behalf of the County.

WHEREAS, Howard County, Maryland (the "County), in the regular course of business, routinely loans funds to individuals, developers, non-profits and the Howard County Housing Commission for the development and ownership of low- and moderate-income housing; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the regulations for the County programs, the County must secure such loans through deeds of trust; and

WHEREAS, the holder of the deed of trust, the beneficiary, is required to have a trustee act in and on its behalf;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED by the County Executive of Howard County, Maryland, that the **Chief Administrative Officer** and **Director of Finance** execute all documents requiring a trustee(s) on behalf of the County and to do all things necessary to carry out the duties of trustee, as set forth in such documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Calvin Ball, as County Executive of Howard County, Maryland, have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of Howard County to be affixed, this _____day of August, 2020.

Calvin Ball

County Executive .